# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PS Computer Graphics, Inc.		04/24/2004	CORPORATION: COLORADO

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vivid Image Technology	
Street Address:	2726 Loker Avenue West	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2303529	PHOTOCAKE
Registration Number:	2410632	PHOTOCAKE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)288-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-337-2591
Email: leviton@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A.

Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11306-233001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joel D. Leviton

Total Attachments: 1

source=PS Computer to Vivid Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0018

٩

### TRADEMARK AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this day April 24 of 2004 by and between PS COMPUTER GRAPHICS, INC., a corporation of Colorado doing business at 10145 Oxford Road, Longmont, Colorado 80504, ("PS COMPUTER") and VIVID IMAGE TECHNOLOGY a corporation of California doing business at 2726 Loker Avenue West, Carlsbad, California, 92008 ("VIVID").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, PS COMPUTER is the sole and exclusive owner of the following Trademarks and Trademark Registrations, (the PS COMPUTER TRADEMARKS):

PHOTOCAKE

United States Registration No. 2303529

PHOTOCAKE

United States Registration No. 2410632

PHOTOCAKE

Community Trademark Registration No. 1098458

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PS COMPUTER does sell, assign and transfer to VIVID, nunc pro tune, as of April 11, 2001, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under, the PS COMPUTER TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trademarks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, have each caused to be affixed hereto its or his/her hand on the day indicated.

PS COMPUTER GRAPHICS, INC.

VIVID IMAGE TECHNOLOGY

RECORDED: 08/16/2004

TRADEMARK P.02